CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

To: British Columbia Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission

Re: Filing of a Final Prospectus dated January 28, 2025 by Barranco Gold Mining Corp. (the "Prospectus")

I, Derrick Strickland, an independent professional geologist, have been named as an author of the report titled "Technical Report on the King Property British Columbia Nicola and Similkameen Mining Division" dated effective November 22, 2023 (the "**Technical Report**") referred to in the Prospectus. I consent to the filing, with the regulatory authorities referred to above, of the Technical Report and to the use of my name and to references to the Technical Report in the Prospectus and to the inclusion of extracts from, information derived from, and a summary of the Technical Report in the Prospectus.

I confirm that I have read the Prospectus and have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in the Prospectus that are (i) derived from the Technical Disclosure, or (ii) within my knowledge as a result of the services performed by me in connection with the Technical Disclosure.

Dated this January 28, 2025.

Original Signed and Sealed

Derrick Strickland, P. Geo. (1000315)